Purushottam Khaparde Health & Education Society's Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur-15 <u>Department of Library</u>

YGC/2018-2019/LIB/07

Date: 02/08/2018

To,

The Principal Yashoda Girls Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur

Subject: Regarding 'Library Cleanliness Programme' by NSS Unit of the College

Res. Sir,

With reference to above subject, the *Department of Library* and *NSS (National Service Scheme) Unit* of the College, has decided to organize the 'Library Cleanliness Programme' on 03/08/2018 at 8.30 am to 9.30 am.

Kindly, permit to further process.

Dr. Sudhakar S. Thool

Librarian

Yashoda Girl's Arts & Com College, Nagpur-15 Dr. (Ms) Lalita Punnya NSS-Coordinator Dr. Sharad Sambare

rashoda Girls Arts & Commerce College,Such Nagar, Nagpur-15

PURUSHOTTAM KHAPARDE HEALTH & EDUCATION SOCIETY'S Yashoda Girls' Arts & Commerce College, Nagpur-15

YGC/2018-2019/LIB/07/L

Date: 03/08/2018

REPORT ON LIBRARY CLEANLINESS PROGRAMME - NSS

'Library Cleanliness Programme' was organized by the Department of Library and NSS Unit (National Service Scheme), Yashoda Girls' Arts and Commerce College, Snehnagar, Nagpur on 03/08/2018 at 8.30 am to 9.30 am. The students of NSS unit along with Dr. (Ms) Lalita Punnya (NSS-Coordinator) and the member of NSS Committee of the College, have participated in the Library cleanliness programme and the Students cleaned the Library books, arranged the books and also helped in the other activities of the library.



Dr. Sudhakar S. Thool

dabracian

Yashoda Girl's Arts & Com College, Nagpur-15 Dr. Sharad P. Sambare
rashod Principal
rashod Principal
rashod Principal
College, Sneh Nagar, Nagpur-15



Dr Sudhakar S Thool (Librarian of the College) along with NSS Unit (Students) participated in 'Library Cleanliness Programme'



Dr. (Ms) Lalita Punnya (NSS-Coordinator) & Dr. M. D. Katre (NSS-Member) along with Students of NSS Unit participated in 'Library Cleanliness Programme'

At.

(of Boar